PRINTED: 06/11/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G028	B. WING			06/	02/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WILLIAM STREET	номе		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z 407 NORTH WILLIAM STREET GOLDSBORO, NC 27530	IP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENCE	TION SHOULD THE APPROPE	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 125	CFR(s): 483.420(a) The facility must er Therefore, the facility individual clients to of the facility, and a including the right to due process. This STANDARD is Based on record of facility failed to ensinterest pertaining of clients (#6). The fininclude: A review on 6/2/21 Program Plan (IPP was appointed his exported become acquainted with him in a previous mother was deceased contact with other of the An interview on 6/2 that she was promound that she was promound acquainted with a provious mother of the she made contact with other of the she made contact with a provious mother was deceased and explored them care, but they did not explored or guardianship. The Vice President of the situation and did not #6's guardian as a INDIVIDUAL PROCETR(s): 483.440(c)	nsure the rights of all clients. ity must allow and encourage exercise their rights as clients as citizens of the United States, of file complaints, and the right is not met as evidenced by: eview and staff interview, the cure there was no conflict of to guardianship for 1 of 4 audit indings include: The findings of Client #6's Individual) revealed that the Director guardian on 2/1/05. The indirect care professional, had in direct care professional, had in direct was very limited in a with Client #6 while working in the wor	W 1				
ABORATORY	/ DIRECTOR'S OR PROVI	DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	JATURE	TITLE			(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			COMPLETED		
		34G028	B. WING			06/	02/2021
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LIFE, INC WILLIAM STREET HOME				407 N	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NORTH WILLIAM STREET DSBORO, NC 27530		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 217	Continued From pa include nutritional s	_	W 2	17			
	Based on record refacility failed to ensi	s not met as evidenced by: eview and staff interviews, the ure 1 newly admitted client's essment was completed within on. The finding is:					
	Program Plan (IPP) has admitted on 4/1 nutritional assessm A further review on	of Client #5's Individual dated 4/22/21 revealed he 16/2020 and did not have a ent performed by the dietician. 6/2/21 of Client #5's record Evaluation dated 7/11/19 that ers.					
	Intellectual Disabilit revealed that she conutritional assessm presumed the facilit	/21 with the Qualified ies Professional (QIDP) ould not find a current ent for Client #5. The QIDP ty was using the dietary orders Client #5's admission, from provider.					
W 263	that an annual nutri	ORING & CHANGE	W 2	63			
	are conducted only	uld insure that these programs with the written informed t, parents (if the client is a dian.					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		34G028	B. WING _		06	/02/2021
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LIFE, INC WILLIAM STREET HOME				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 407 NORTH WILLIAM STREET GOLDSBORO, NC 27530		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 263	This STANDARD is Based on record refacility failed to ensonly conducted with of a legal guardian. clients (#5 and #6). A. Review on 6/2/2 Support Plan (BSP objectives to reduce a gitation, defiance a BSP incorporated the additional review of Client #5 had co-guather enewal conservation date. B. Review on 6/2/2 11/17/20 revealed of frustration, punchin An additional review Client #6 guardian of consent for the BSF date. An interview on 6/2 Intellectual Disability revealed that last mand the document of the other signation of received a new either Client #5 or CAn interview on 6/2 #6, who is also the revealed that the collectual data the collectual collectual process.	eview and staff interviews, the cure restrictive programs were in the written informed consent. The affected 2 of 3 audit. The findings are: 1 of Client #5's Behavior dated 10/4/20 revealed exphysical aggression, vocal and property destruction. The interest of Seroquel. An atthe record revealed that for the BSP by the 5/4/21 1 of Client #6's BSP dated objectives to reduce g, defiance and food stealing. The record revealed that did not sign the renewal objectives to reduce g, defiance and food stealing. The post of the record revealed that did not sign the renewal objectives to reduce g, defiance and food stealing. The post of the record revealed that did not sign the renewal objectives to reduce g, defiance and food stealing. The post of the program of the BSP was reviewed was left at the corporate office cures to be obtained. She has signed BSP consents for client #6's guardians. 1/21 with the guardian for Client Director of the program, onsent gets mailed to her add not recall signing any	W 26	3		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		` '	E SURVEY MPLETED	
		34G028	B. WING		06/	02/2021	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LIFE, INC WILLIAM STREET HOME				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 407 NORTH WILLIAM STREET GOLDSBORO, NC 27530	·		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUND CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRINT DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION		
W 263	that the bi-annual c	/21 with the QIDP #2 revealed onsents should be sent out for pardians, after the Human meets in January.	W 2 W 4				
		ld evacuation drills under					
	Based on review o interview, the facilit during varied hours	s not met as evidenced by: f fire drill reports and staff y failed to conduct fire drills . This had the potential to (#1, #2, #3, #4, #5 and #6).					
	Reports revealed o 5:50 AM. On 8/12/2 AM. On 12/12/20, to	of the facility's Fire Drill n 6/18/20 the drill was held at 0 the drill was held at 4:17 he drill was held at 6:00 AM. was held at 4:52 AM.					
	Disabilities Profess has worked at the h The QIDP acknowled drills toward the end	e Qualified Intellectual ional (QIDP) revealed that she nome for less then six months. edged that she scheduled the d of the shift and was not should be held under varied					
W 460		TION SERVICES	W 4	60			

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		34G028	B. WING			06	/02/2021		
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LIFE, INC WILLIAM STREET HOME (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 407 NORTH WILLIAM STREET GOLDSBORO, NC 27530			1 00/02/2021		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
W 460	Each client must re	ceive a nourishing, ncluding modified and	W 4	160					
	Based on observatinterviews, the facil clients (#1, #3, #5 a	s not met as evidenced by: ions, record reviews and staff ity failed to ensure 4 of 6 audit and #6) received d diets as indicated. The							
		al observations in the home PM, Clients #1 and #6 dwiches with meal.							
	Program Plan (IPP) regular diet and foo pieces. An addition	of Client #1's Individual) dated 9/24/20 revealed a Id should be cut into 1/2" al review on 6/1/21 of Client 20 revealed a finely chopped							
	kitchen identifying of 1/4" and 1/2" foo	f a diagram in the facility's choking hazards had pictures d piece food that were smaller ved served at lunch on 6/1/21.							
	cut up all of the mo	with Staff B revealed that she dified sandwiches at once, into as 1/2" bite size pieces.							
	on 6/1/21 at 5:40 P	eal observations in the home M, Staff A had a container of o 1/2" pieces, that was served 5 and #6.							
	A review of Client # a finely chopped 1/4	6's IPP dated 6/4/20 revealed 4" bite-pieces diet.							

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		34G028	B. WING			06/	02/2021	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LIFE, INC WILLIAM STREET HOME (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES				40	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 07 NORTH WILLIAM STREET GOLDSBORO, NC 27530	,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 460	Continued From pa	ge 5	W 4	60				
	A review of Client # revealed a regular of	5's IPP dated 4/22/21 diet.						
		3's IPP dated 10/14/20 diet of 1" bite-size pieces.						
		1's IPP dated 9/24/20 diet of 3/4-1" bite-size pieces.						
	kitchen identifying of of bite-size pieces of served at dinner did	f a diagram in the facility's choking hazards had pictures of 1/4", 1/2" and 1". The food I not offer specified bite-size e client's dietary order.						
	she reviews the die	with the nurse revealed that t orders and trains the staff, liet. A diagram is posted in the guidance.						
	home on 6/2/21 at 8 breakfast and trans a serving bowl. Clie with their meal. Clie the regular grape je	meal observations in the 3:00 AM, Staff B made ferred regular grape jelly into ints were served biscuits along ents #1, #3, #5 and #6 used elly on their biscuits. There was evailable for clients in the cy.						
	A review of Client # revealed a sugar fre	1's IPP dated 9/24/20 ee condiments diet.						
	A review of Client # revealed a sugar fre	3's IPP dated 10/14/20 ee condiments diet.						
	A review of Client # revealed a sugar fre	5's IPP dated 4/22/21 ee condiments diet.						

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED	
		34G028	B. WING			06/	02/2021	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LIFE, INC WILLIAM STREET HOME				40	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 7 NORTH WILLIAM STREET DLDSBORO, NC 27530			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 460	An interview on 6/2 there was no sugar was not aware that get regular jelly. An interview on 6/2 Intellectual Disabilit revealed that either (HC) or her does the clients in the home pandemic, the facility shopping and though free jelly may have if it was out of stock that there was no set that it was a require needed to use this. D. During breakfast home on 6/2/21 at a serving of scramble. A review of Client #7/11/19 revealed a double portions exceed a double portions exceed an interview on 6/2 that diet orders are or HC and then pose QIDP was not award discrepancies in the amongst the physical An interview on 6/2.	6's IPP dated 6/4/20 revealed nents diet. /21 with Staff B revealed that free jelly available. Staff B some of the clients should not /21 with the Qualified ies Professional (QIDP) the Habilitation Coordinator ie grocery shopping for the She shared during the ity had started online grocery ght it was possible that sugar been substituted by the store of the QIDP had not noticed ugar free jelly in the house and ement for several clients product. It meal observations in the 8:00 AM, Client #5 a second ed eggs. 5's Nursing Evaluation dated low cholesterol diet with cept beef, pork and eggs.	W 4	60				